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This presentation is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States or any other jurisdiction.  Securities 
may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration with the United States Securities and 
Exchange Commission, or an exemption from registration.  Intergroup and its affiliates do not intend to register 
securities for sale in the United States.  Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States would 
be made only by means of a prospectus that could be obtained from Intergroup and that would contain 
detailed information about Intergroup and its management, as well as financial statements.  Copies of this 
presentation are not being, and should not be, distributed in or sent into the United States.

This presentation is directed only at persons who (i) are outside the United Kingdom, (ii) have professional 
experience in matters related to investments or (iii) are persons falling within Article 49(2) (high net worth 
companies, unincorporated associations, etc.) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial 
Promotion) Order 2005 (all such persons together being referred to as “Relevant Persons”).  This presentation 
is directed only at Relevant Persons and must not be acted on or relied on by persons who are not Relevant 
Persons.  Any investment or investment activity to which this presentation relates is available only to Relevant 
Persons and will be engaged only with Relevant Persons.

This presentation is not an offer or a solicitation of any offer to buy any securities of Intergroup or its affiliates 
in the European Economic Area.  In the European Economic Area, any offer to acquire securities of Intergroup 
or its affiliates, if made, will solely be made to qualified investors (within the meaning of Directive 2003/71/EC).



Strong, Solid, Financial System
Leading Franchise in Financial Services
Management Team With Deep Domestic and International Experience
Demonstrated Ability to Deliver Results

Investment Highlights



Intergroup – A Leading Financial Services Company in Peru

(1) Does not include mortgage loans

(2) In the life insurance segment

 # 2 provider of annuities

 # 4 insurance company by total 
premiums(2)

 # 2 provider of consumer loans(1)

 # 1 provider of credit card financing 

 # 4 bank by total loans and deposits 

 Extensive retail network:
– 227 financial stores 

– 1,500 ATMs (largest network in Peru)

– Over 1.5 million customers

Float

27.83%72.17%

99.29% 99.99%



Intergroup Financial Highlights (S/. million)

(1) Includes performing loans.  Performing loans refers to current loans and excludes restructured and refinanced loans.
(2) Includes consumer and mortgage loans. 
(3) Shareholders’ equity excludes minority interest. 

Intergroup Financial Highlights

2007 2008 2009 2004-2009
CAGR

Total Assets 11,943   16,639   18,292   21.5%
Total Loans (1) 6,059     9,176     9,950     27.1%
Retails Loans (1)(2) 2,943     4,389     4,877     28.7%
Total Deposits 7,281     9,630     11,472   21.0%
Shareholder's Equity (3) 1,304     1,407     1,798     28.7%

Net Income 277        249        505        
ROE 26.0% 18.3% 32.1%
ROA 2.7% 1.7% 2.9%
NIM (Interbank) 7.9% 7.2% 8.6%
PDLs/Total Loans (Interbank) 0.9% 1.2% 1.5%



1. Strong, Solid Financial System



12.9% 13.3% 14.0%

11.9%
13.5%

11.7%
12.5%

12.0%

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Strong performance indicators in the banking system

31.4%32.7%
23.0% 27.8% 31.0% 32.1%

30.4% 31.7%
77.0% 72.2%

69.0%
67.9%

67.3%

68.6%

69.6% 68.3%

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Source: ASBANC, SBS, 2009.
(1) Includes consumer and mortgage loans.
(2) Calculated in Soles.
Since February 09, Banco del Trabajo became CreditScotia and stopped being part of the banking system.

Performing Loans (S/. billion) ROE (%) (2)

PDLs / Total Loans (%) Capital / Risk-Weighted Assets (%)

2002-2009
CAGR

15.4% 

13.5% 

20.6% 

32.9 32.0 33.5
42.1

48.3

65.8

89.9

Retail loans(1)
Other Loans

7.7%

5.9%

2.6% 2.2%
1.3% 1.6%1.6% 1.3%

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

89.9

818 1,570 1,712
2,377

3,249

732

3,318

24.7%
31.3%

28.3%

22.2%22.2%

11.3%
10.9%

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Net Income

ROE (%)

Minimun
regulatory
capital ratio: 
9.5%
9.1%



An industry with high growth potential

1.1
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Mortgage Loans / GDP (%)

Consumer Loans  / GDP (%)
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Sources:  SBS, FMI, Felaban, Euromonitor y Swiss Re.
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Peru´s insurance industry: high growth potential
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Premiums / GDP & GDP per capita

Source: Sigma – El Seguro Mundial en el 2008

255
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555

44
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 <25  26-35  36-45  46-55  56-65  >65 

Thousands

Affiliates to the private pension system 
per age group

759 756 583 595 627

187 220
351 374 329

301 359 382
535 611223 252 282
328 313

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Pension

Group life
Individual life

Annuities

1,470

CAGR 6.3% 

Life insurance premiums in Peru

(S/. million)

1,587 1,597
1,832 1,879

Total Assets (S/. million)

7,161

8,788
9,821

10,970

14,131

12,753

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009



2. Leading Franchise in Financial Services



Strategic focus on retail banking and annuities

Retail Banking Commercial Banking Capital Markets

47% of Loans(1)
31% of Financial 
income(2)

Credit Cards 30.1%

Other Personal Loans 42.1%

Mortgages 27.8%

49% of Loans(1)
66% of Financial 
income(2)

Consumer Loans

Note: Micro enterprise represents: 4% of Loans and 3% of Financial income
Source:  Intergroup and SBS as of December 31 2009.
(1) Performing loans.
(2) Includes financial income and commissions from performing loans only.

Annuities Individual Life 
Insurance

Retail / Mandatory 
Traffic Insurance

62% of 
Premiums

10% of 
Premiums

28% of 
Premiums

Asset Management 
and Other



Clear and Consistent Strategy

• Second largest issuer of consumer loans (21.0%)

• Leading position in credit card (20.4%)

• Growing share in mortgages (10.7%)

• Second largest provider of annuities

• Synergies between Interbank and Interseguro

• Convenience

• Customer service

• Innovation

• Strong risk management culture

• Development of data mining and customer scoring 

models

• International rating of  BB+ (S&P), Baa3 (Moody’s) 

and BBB- (Fitch) for Interbank

• Local Rating of A (Equilibrium and 

Class&Asociados) for Interseguro

Distinct value proposition Focus in the fastest growing 
segments

Sound risk management policies

28.3%
26.5%

19.8%20.0%

16.7%

13.8% 15.0%

19.1%

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Retail loan market share

BCP

BBVA

SCT
IBK



CAGR
IBK System
20.9% 15.4%   

45% 66%
Retail contribution to 
financial income(1)

Source:  SBS, Asbanc, and Interbank.
(1) Includes financial income and commissions from performing loans only.

Interbank has outgrown the Peruvian Banking Industry

49.0%47.8%

48.6%
51.7%46.9%45.2%39.3%31.3%

49.6%
50.8%

50.9%

48.2%
53.1%

54.7%60.7%
68.7%

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Retail Commercial SME

2,625
3,0572,870

3,744
4,118

6,059

9,176

9,950

28.9% 20.6%

15.5% 13.5%



3. Management Team With Deep Domestic and International Experience



Experienced and Recognized Management Team



 Intergroup: 5 members (3 independent)
 Interbank: 11 members (6 independent) 
 Interseguro: 7 members (3 independent)

 Intergroup
 Audit Committee (3 board members)

 Interbank
 Executive Committee (4 board members and CEO of 

Interbank)
 Audit Committee (3 board members)

 Interseguro
 Audit Committee (3 board members)
 Investment Committee (3 board members, 2 executive 

officers, 2 external members)

Committees

Board of 
Directors

Strong Corporate Governance



4. Demonstrated Ability to Deliver Results



1,989 1,989
3,116

4,787 5,073
552 711

843

1,421
1,459

726 875

1,281

1,806

477
543

821

1,162

1,331

2,087

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Commercial Credit cards
Other consumer Mortgage

7,727
9,097

11,958

16,639

18,292

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Intergroup´s Total Assets 
(S/. million)

CAGR 24.0%

Interbank´s  Loan Portfolio 
(S/. million)

Interseguro´s Assets           
(S/. million)

1,284

1,465

1,668

1,857
1,972

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

CAGR 11.4%

CAGR 27.7% 

Significant Asset Growth

3,744
4,118

6,061

9,176

9,950



Stable and Solid Funding

A Solid Capital Base
Interbank: Regulatory capital / Risk - weighted assets

9.1%
10.0%

8.7%

3.0% 1.8%

12.1% 11.8%

10.0%

8.6%8.1%

2.9%

2.7%1.3%

11.5%
10.8%

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Tier I Tier II

Funding Based on Core Deposits

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Deposits Lines of Credit Long Term Loans Others

85% 89% 84% 74% 80%

14%

5%

6%

9%5%
7%

7%
4%

12%
3%

7%
6%

13,121

14,305

6,505

5,385

8,912

Others: Interbank funds, bonds and financial system deposits

Corporate
30%

Retail 
41%

Institutional
29%

Minimun
regulatory
capital ratio: 
9.5%
9.1%



Gross Financial Margin and NIM Fee Income From Financial Services

Consistent Revenue Growth

S/. millionS/. million
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341
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247

180

-0.005
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99.995
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299.99
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399.99
5

449.99
5

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

CAGR 24.6%
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CAGR 31.9%



Loan Provision Expense

Strong Asset Quality

PDL & Coverage Ratios

S/. million

1.5%

1.2%
0.9%

1.9%

2.9%

267%

283%

337%

235%

176%

-0.50%
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
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-400.00%

-300.00%

-200.00%

-100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

200.00%

300.00%

116
127 125

232

3633.0% 3.2%
2.7%

3.6%
4.0%

- 5 0

3 0

1 1 0

1 9 0

2 7 0

3 5 0

4 3 0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
- 1 0 . 0 0 %

- 5 . 0 0 %

0 . 0 0 %

S/. million



ATMs

Interbank’s Distribution Network

Units

578

442

900

770

391
330

59.3% 59.4%
55.3% 57.3% 58.4%

49.3%
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0.335

0.535

Operating Expenses

S/. million

*Cost / Income
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Important improvements in efficiency



Significant Growth in Total Revenues and Net Income

*Attributable to Intergroup shareholders

31

43

79

7

76

32.0%

3.1%

41.2%

33.1%34.1%
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-1 7 0.0%
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-2 0.0%

3 0.0 %

Net Income - Interseguro

S/. million ROE

Net Income - Interbank

ROES/. million

113

161

228

429

270

22.1%
27.3%

31.9% 31.3%

37.5%

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

CAGR 39.6%

132

188
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249

505

32.1%

21.1%
28.2% 26.1%

18.3%
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-1 9 0.0%

-1 4 0.0%

-9 0.0%

-4 0.0%
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Net Income* - Intergroup

S/. million ROE

CAGR 39
.9%




